
Results Clifton Beach Series #1, Results for Race 2 of 2, 14 February 
2021 
 
Race director: Colleen Harisson 
Course set up/pull down: Larry Lawson 
Race briefing: Kalyra Thompson 
Finish line: Jo Fack – timekeeper; Rowan Wilson – finish positions; Colleen Harisson 
and Wayne Harisson – record keeping; Clifford Jones - scanning 
Marshals: Larry Lawson, Gary Williams 
Remote water stop: –Luke Wenitong 
Shopping – Liz Rogerson 
Results processing: Lorraine Lawson 
 
Records 
Male series record holder: Ollie Boltz 1.12.50 for 2 races held on 8 Sept 2019 and 13 Oct 
2019. 
Male individual 10km record holder: Joel Stevens 35.56 on 13 Oct 2019. 
Female series record holder: Tayla Gunton 1.21:44 for 2 races held on 8 Sept 2019 and 
13 Oct 2019. 
Female individual 10km record holder: Tayla Gunton 40:27 on 8 September 2019. 
 
Results for 2021 Series #1 

Series placing 
- male 

Name   
Time for race 

#1 
Time for race #2 

Cumulative 
time 

1 Anthony Ralph 41:57 40:48 1.22.45 

2 John Kilkelly 47:19 46:16 1.33.35 

3 Jay Doyle 56:38 55:45 1.52.23 

4 Steven Deakin 59:19  01:08:49 2.08.08 

5 David Wesley  01:05:55  01:04:01 2.09.56 

 
Series placing 

- female 
Name   

Time for race 
#1 

Time for race #2 
Cumulative 

time 

1 Janine Woodside 45:02 45:17 1.30.19 

2 Alisia Bean 48:38 47:14 1.35.52 

3 Michelle Schurmann 51:44 51:22 1.43.06 

4 Katelyn Chalk 53:33 52:31 1.46.04 

5 Kalyra Thompson 54:09 52:46 1.46.55 

6 Margie Shearer 55:03 56:07 1.51.10 

7 Eleanor Doyle 57:29 56:47 1.54.16 

8 Liz O'Connor 58:43 55:39 1.54.22 

9 Wendy Young 57:11  01:01:02 1.58.13 

10 Irene Williams  01:02:16  01:02:29 2.04.45 

11 Lorraine Lawson  01:07:40  01:02:24 2.10.04 

12 Samantha Inskeep  01:07:12  01:08:43 2.16.23 

13 Kate Montgomery  01:09:10  01:09:03 2.18.13 

14 Gina Finocchiaro  01:10:44  01:07:37 2.18.21 

15 Lyn Haltiner  01:09:51  01:09:41 2.19.32 

16 Liz Brown  01:09:47  01:10:48 2.20.35 

17 Nadia Mead  01:14:40  01:14:32 2.29.12 

18 Elizabeth Rogerson  01:17:29  01:15:43 2.33.12 

19 Leith Wallace  01:22:41  01:22:19 2.45.00 

 
  



Results for Race 2, 14 February 2021 
 
10km 

Overall finish 
position 

Time 
(hh:mm:ss) Bib # 

Name   
Age 
Category  

Age Category 
position 

1 40:48 50 Anthony Ralph M 40-49 1 

2 43:46 62 Liam Featherstone M 18-29 1 

3 45:17 37 Janine Woodside F 40-49 1 

4 46:16 30 John Kilkelly M 50-59 1 

5 47:14 33 Alisia Bean F 40-49 2 

6 48:13 43 Kevin Durose M 40-49 2 

7 48:14 57 Marco Faeta M 30-39 1 

8 48:51 12 Clare Zappala F 18-29 1 

9 51:22 4 Michelle Schurmann F 40-49 3 

10 52:31 6 Katelyn Chalk F 18-29 2 

11 52:32 13 Cassie Twine F 30-39 1 

12 52:46 25 Kalyra Thompson F 30-39 2 

13 53:03 58 Sophie Kennedy F 30-39 3 

14 55:23 48 Sue Fry F 50-59 1 

15 55:39 1 Liz O'Connor F 50-59 2 

16 55:40 60 Lisa Ward F 30-39 4 

17 55:45 40 Jay Doyle M 50-59 2 

18 56:07 41 Margie Shearer F 50-59 3 

19 56:47 39 ELEANOR DOYLE F 40-49 4 

20 57:05 56 Devicca Embahe F 30-39 5 

21 01:01:02 49 Wendy Young F 50-59 4 

22 01:02:24 2 Lorraine Lawson F 50-59 5 

23 01:02:29 22 Irene Williams F 50-59 6 

24 01:04:01 31 David Wesley M 40-49 3 

25 01:07:37 14 Gina Finocchiaro F 50-59 7 

26 01:07:37 55 Menaga Kulanthavelu F 30-39 6 

27 01:08:43 45 Samantha Inskeep F 30-39 7 

28 01:08:49 38 Steven Deakin M 40-49 4 

29 01:09:03 10 Katie Montgomery F 30-39 8 

30 01:09:27 61 Sioux Campbell F 60-69 1 

31 01:09:41 35 Lyn Haltiner F 60-69 2 

32 01:10:48 36 Liz Brown F 18-29 3 

33 01:11:00 54 Elizabeth Deakin F 40-49 5 

34 01:14:32 46 Nadia Mead F 50-59 8 

35 01:15:43 9 Elizabeth Rogerson F 50-59 9 

36 01:22:19 17 Leith Wallace F 60-69 3 

  DNS   Faith Atkins F 50-59  
  DNS   Tamara Buhagiar F 40-49  
  DNS   Morag Goodinson F 50-59  
  DNS   Michelle Molan F 40-49  
  DNS   Tahni Rush F 30-39  
  DNS   Kevon Sampson M 30-39  
  DNS   Tobi Schnell M 40-49  

 
  



5km 
Overall finish 

position 
Time 

(hh:mm:ss) 
Bib # Name   Age Category  

Age Category 
position 

1 22:00 76 Archie Kefford Male Junior 1 

2 28:03 71 Julie Jeanes Female Adult 1 

3 28:06 89 Laura Steytler Female Adult 2 

4 28:59 82 Brendon Steytler Male Adult 1 

5 29:45 77 Bruce Hansen Male Adult 2 

6 30:42 80 Lesa Hansen Female Adult 3 

7 32:42 84 Shiho Myhill Female Adult 4 

8 33:52 74 Josie O'Shea Female Adult 5 

9 35:48 86 Nami Matsuoka Female Adult 6 

10 36:02 79 Leigh Howser Female Adult 7 

11 38:33 81 Lorraine Armstrong Female Adult 8 

12 38:57 83 Lisa Golding Female Adult 9 

13 47:28 72 Katie Hilditch Female Adult 10 

14 47:30 73 Jennifer Baillie Female Adult 11 

15 01:05:17 90 Peter Mead Male Adult 3 

 DNS 87 John Jerram     

 
3km 

Overall finish 
position 

Time 
(hh:mm:ss) 

Bib # Name  
Age 

Category 
Age Category 

position 

1 15:01 88 Ethan Young M U12 1 

 
 
Virtual 
Sharon Waller – 10km Virtual – completed 
Preety Georgy 


